Deaths According to Cause, Age and Sex.

Deaths by Principal Causes, According to Locality and Age.

APPROVED PAPERS.
FOR T H E  W EEK ENDING JULY 25, 1914.

No. 384.
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding one hundred and forty-two thousand dollars 
($142,000), maturing not more than ten ( 10) years after date of issue, to provide 
means for the repaving of the roadway of Riverside Drive from 113th st. north 
around the east side of Grant’s Tomb Reservation to the viaduct, etc.

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified:

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro­
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby ap­
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding one hundred and forty-two thousand dollars ($142,000), maturing not 
more than ten ( 10) years after date of issue, to provide means for the repaving of 
the roadway of Riverside drive, from 113th st. north around the east side of Grant’s 
Tomb Reservation to the viaduct, including the viaduct plaza, and thence southerly

[...]

Charter, the proceeds thereof to the amount of the par value of the stock to be 
applied to the purposes aforesaid.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 30,1914.
Approved by the Mayor July 16, 1914.

No. 390.
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding twenty-three thousand dollars ($23,000), to 
provide means for the construction of a fifteen-inch pipe sewer in the vicinity of 
Central Park W est and 101st st., under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner Of 
Parks, Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond.

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

1911, and approved by the Board of Aldermen July 25, 1911:

“ ‘Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
two hundred and ninety thousand five hundred and twenty dollars ($290,520), to nro- 
vide means for the construction and equipment of a public school building on a site 
to be acquired to the east and south of 12th avenue, 64th and 65ths streets, Borough 
of Brooklyn, and that, when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the

[...]

porate stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the 
Greater New York Charter, the proceeds thereof to the amount of the par value of 
the stock to be applied to the purposes aforesaid’ ;
“be amended to make the amount authorized two hundred seventy thousand five 
hundred dollars ($270,500)” ;
—be amended to make the amount authorised two hundred seventy-six thousand 
seven hundred dollars ($276,700).

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 30,1914.
Approved by the Mayor July 16, 1914.

No. 392.
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment adopted the following 

resolution at a stated meeting held June 12, 1914:
Whereas, By opinions of the Corporation Counsel as of June 28 and July 30, 1910,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and. Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of eight thousand four hundred and forty dollars ($8,440), the 
proceeds whereof ta  be used by the Department of Parks, Manhattan and Richmond, 
for die purpose of providing for recreational activities on eight piers, as follows:
Music ................................................................................................

[...]

of Aldermen the establishment in the Department of Docks and Ferries of the posi- it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
tion, in addition to those heretofore established as follows: j the amount of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five dollars ($1,875), the

proceeds whereof to be used by the Board of City Magistrates, First Division, for 
the purpose of paying the salaries of five female Probation Officers, at $75 each per 

ith, from August 1, 1914, to and including December 31, 1914.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 7,1914.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of twenty-four thousand ($24,000), the proceeds whereof to be used 
by the Register of Kings County for the purpose of paying for the copying of deeds, 
mortgages, et cetera, recorded in said office, during the remainder of the current 
year.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 7,1914.